	
	A 
	B

	
	Acropora palmata Sourced Snails
	Acropora cervicornis Sourced Snails
	% of Successful Trials

	
	Day
	Night
	Day
	Night
	Ap
	Ac

	Trial Type
	choice
	no choice
	choice
	no choice
	choice
	no choice
	choice
	no choice
	Day
	Night
	p
	Day
	Night
	p

	H v D
	3
	13
	20
	4
	14
	4
	15
	7
	19%
	83%
	< 0.0001
	78%
	68%
	ns

	H v M
	2
	8
	24
	7
	0
	0
	32
	7
	20%
	77%
	< 0.0001
	-
	82%
	-

	H v S
	3
	25
	14
	19
	12
	6
	16
	4
	11%
	42%
	< 0.0001
	67%
	80%
	ns

	H v P
	0
	0
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	-
	100%
	-
	100%
	-
	-

	All Trials
	8
	46
	60
	30
	27
	10
	63
	18
	15%
	67%
	< 0.0001
	73%
	78%
	ns
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